

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9156/2012

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMKUM GUPTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9374/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K.Rungta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.08.26

12:52:21 IST

Reason: