

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8346/2014

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS VICE CHAIRMAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMKUM GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8347/2014 (XIV-A)

Date : 05-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Prahalad Balaji, Adv.
Ms. J Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S.k.rungta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pramodkant Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ishani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court, vide order dated 16th October,
2024, directed summoning of the records of the

courts below and thereafter sharing a soft-copy of the same with the learned counsel for the parties.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, states that the records have not yet been received. The office report dated 23rd July, 2025 also mentions about the records of the courts below have not been received.

Office to submit a fresh report regarding receipt of records and if the records have not been received, a reminder shall be sent to courts below for forthwith transmission of the records.

List these appeals after three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)